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Fédération Luxembourgeoise
de Natation et de Sauvetage
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LET'S MAKE IT HAPPEN

8 (+352) 43.50.89 — B fins@fIns.lu CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025
Event 20 Women, 100m Medley Open
06.12.2025 - 17:59 Startlist
YB
Heat 1 of 12
2 MONROS WANG Angi 16  Swimming Luxembourg 1:36.15
3 HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.34
Heat 2 of 12
1 CORNEA Lea 13  Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:32.71
3 KOEUNE Julia 11  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:29.77
4 REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:30.22
5 PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 1:31.81
Heat 3 of 12
1 CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:29.66
2 SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.70
3 KOUTSAWA Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13  Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:27.48
4 PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:28.58
5 SIEBENS Noa 15  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:29.49
6 MURESU Giulia 15  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:29.74
Heat 4 of 12
1 BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.99
2 BIETTE Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:25.16
3 SMITH Victoria 14  Swimming Club Redange 1:24.61
4 KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.83
5 KERSCHEN Emma 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:26.00
6 RUBEN-MAEGAWA Meili 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.02
Heat 5 of 12
1 TASCI Milena 13  Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.36
2 BIEUX Lea 10  Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.99
3 BLANCO SORIA Paula 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:22.74
4 ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:22.77
6 MERCHE Lola 11  Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.52
Heat 6 of 12
1 GIESLER Lore 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.59
2 FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:22.28
3 STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.20
4 MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.24
5 SAUNIER Laura 14  Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1.22.47
6 HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:22.64
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LUSSEMBOURG

LET'S MAKE IT HAPPEN

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 20, Women, 100m Medley

Heat 7 of 12

1 MERCHE Elsa
3 MUNSCH Marie
4 KINZIG Nina
5 MULLER Liz
6 BIRKEL Caithlin

Heat 8 of 12

1 NAGORNAIA Daria
2 WERNER Diana

3 SMITH Ella

4 FESQUET Marie

5 SCHMIDT Kira

6 REIZER Ines

Heat 9 of 12

1 ACCOH Paxcaeli

2 KREMER Claire

4 HAMEN Sophie

5 FERRARIO Serena Rachel
6 ARTAMONOVA Anastasia

Heat 10 of 12

1 PETIT Philomene

2 WU Chenghao

3 NIKITINA Dana

4 DONDELINGER Eila
5 DIEDERICH Lilly

6 VALKOVSZKY Emese

Heat 11 of 12

2 YEREMENKO Anna
3 LAMBIN Elisa

4 TJAN Charlotte Marie
5 ELSEN Lea

6 OMEROVIC Ema

Heat 12 of 12

1 GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora
2 SCHOLER Amelie

3 BANKY Jacqueline

4 BARTHEL Emma

5 RESL Dana

6 KUNEN Greta
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Cercle de Natation Wiltz
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Club Redange

Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Swimming Club Redange

Swimming Club Redange

Swimming Club Redange

Swimming Luxembourg

Schwammoclub Deifferdang

Swimming Club Redange

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Cercle de Natation Wiltz

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Luxembourg
Schwammoclub Deifferdang

Swimming Luxembourg

Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club

Swimming Luxembourg
Swimming Luxembourg
Swimming Luxembourg
Swimming Luxembourg
Cercle de Natation Dudelange
Cercle de Natation Dudelange

1:21.83
1:21.36
1:21.42
1:21.63
1:22.13

1:20.61
1:20.53
1:20.21
1:20.30
1:20.54
1:20.62

1:19.56
1:19.10
1:18.97
1:19.31
1:19.98

1:17.26
1:16.54
1:15.11
1:15.86
1:16.86
1:18.32

1:13.21
1:12.02
1:12.31
1:13.94
1:14.52

1:08.80
1:08.55
1:04.93
1:06.27
1:08.60
1:11.70
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