

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &  
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025  
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 20  
06.12.2025 - 17:59

Women, 100m Medley

Open  
Startlist

YB

Heat 1 of 12

2 MONROS WANG Angi	16	Swimming Luxembourg	1:36.15
3 HESSEL Heidi Elisa	13	Swimming Luxembourg	1:33.34

Heat 2 of 12

1 CORNEA Lea	13	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:32.71
3 KOEUNE Julia	11	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:29.77
4 REUTER Chloe	12	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:30.22
5 PLETSCHETTE Millie	15	Swimming Club Redange	1:31.81

Heat 3 of 12

1 CONSTANTINO CAEIRO Leonor	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:29.66
2 SIMON Nora	12	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:28.70
3 KOUTSAWA Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:27.48
4 PASCUAL Alec	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:28.58
5 SIEBENS Noa	15	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:29.49
6 MURESU Giulia	15	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:29.74

Heat 4 of 12

1 BLECKMANN Emilie	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:26.99
2 BIETTE Luce	12	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:25.16
3 SMITH Victoria	14	Swimming Club Redange	1:24.61
4 KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:24.83
5 KERSCHEN Emma	11	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:26.00
6 RUBEN-MAEGAWA Meili	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:27.02

Heat 5 of 12

1 TASCI Milena	13	Swimming Luxembourg	1:23.36
2 BIEUX Lea	10	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:22.99
3 BLANCO SORIA Paula	11	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:22.74
4 ZHAO Ruoqing	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:22.77
6 MERCHE Lola	11	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:23.52

Heat 6 of 12

1 GIESLER Lore	09	Swimming Luxembourg	1:22.59
2 FERRARIO Cecilia Margot	11	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:22.28
3 STAICU Nadia	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:22.20
4 MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa	12	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:22.24
5 SAUNIER Laura	14	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:22.47
6 HANAPPE Sophie	13	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:22.64

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &  
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025  
Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 20, Women, 100m Medley

Heat 7 of 12

1	MERCHE Elsa	13	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:21.83
3	MUNSCH Marie	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:21.36
4	KINZIG Nina	14	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:21.42
5	MULLER Liz	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:21.63
6	BIRKEL Caithlin	14	Swimming Club Redange	1:22.13

Heat 8 of 12

1	NAGORNAIA Daria	12	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:20.61
2	WERNER Diana	12	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:20.53
3	SMITH Ella	11	Swimming Club Redange	1:20.21
4	FESQUET Marie	14	Swimming Club Redange	1:20.30
5	SCHMIDT Kira	13	Swimming Club Redange	1:20.54
6	REIZER Ines	11	Swimming Luxembourg	1:20.62

Heat 9 of 12

1	ACCOH Paxcaeli	13	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:19.56
2	KREMER Claire	13	Swimming Club Redange	1:19.10
4	HAMEN Sophie	10	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:18.97
5	FERRARIO Serena Rachel	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:19.31
6	ARTAMONOVA Anastasia	13	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:19.98

Heat 10 of 12

1	PETIT Philomene	02	Cercle de Natation Wiltz	1:17.26
2	WU Chenghao	12	Swimming Luxembourg	1:16.54
3	NIKITINA Dana	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:15.11
4	DONDELINGER Eila	10	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:15.86
5	DIEDERICH Lilly	12	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:16.86
6	VALKOVSKY Emese	09	Swimming Luxembourg	1:18.32

Heat 11 of 12

2	YEREMENKO Anna	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:13.21
3	LAMBIN Elisa	09	Schwammclub Deifferdang	1:12.02
4	TJAN Charlotte Marie	13	Swimming Luxembourg	1:12.31
5	ELSEN Lea	11	Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck	1:13.94
6	OMEROVIC Ema	13	Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club	1:14.52

Heat 12 of 12

1	GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora	09	Swimming Luxembourg	1:08.80
2	SCHOLER Amelie	08	Swimming Luxembourg	1:08.55
3	BANKY Jacqueline	96	Swimming Luxembourg	1:04.93
4	BARTHEL Emma	10	Swimming Luxembourg	1:06.27
5	RESL Dana	11	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:08.60
6	KUNEN Greta	11	Cercle de Natation Dudelange	1:11.70